

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

GULFSIDE BANK'S DENNIS MURPHY JOINS SARASOTA COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE CHARITABLE FOUNDATION BOARD OF DIRECTORS

SARASOTA, FL (January 25, 2024)— Dennis B. Murphy, Jr. was appointed to the Sarasota County Sheriff's Office Charitable Foundation Board of Directors, the Bank announced today.



"When Mike Quillen approached me about serving on this board it was an easy decision for me," said Murphy "it is truly my honor to serve the men and women of Sarasota County law enforcement. Anything we can do to support these individuals when they need it most is not only the right thing to do, but also immensely gratifying on a personal level."

Murphy joins Chair Michael Quillen, and current Board, Peter Abbott, Captain Debra Kaspar (SSO Retired), Captain John Walsh (SSO Retired), Anne Rollings, Jason Toale and Foundation Administrator, Kim Noyes on the SCSOCF Board. The Board proudly serves on a voluntary basis and is a confidential resource of community solidarity to SSO employees in times of crisis.

ABOUT SARASOTA COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE CHARITABLE FOUNDATION

The mission of the independent Sarasota County Sheriff's Office Charitable Foundation, Inc. is to assist individual employees of the Sarasota County Sheriff's Office who are experiencing unexpected, extraordinary personal or family crisis.

The Foundation is an independent 501(c)3 organization, organized by a group of local citizens who recognized that despite the incalculable contribution law enforcement agents make to our quality of life, the economic protection they receive is often inadequate in the face of personal or family need. It was with these challenges in mind that the Sarasota County Sheriff's Office Charitable Foundation was formed in 2014, to support our law enforcement through crisis grants during times of extraordinary hardship.

For more information about the Sarasota County Sheriff's Office Charitable Foundation, please visit their website at **scsocharitablefoundation.org** or contact Foundation Administrator, Kim Noyes at 941.925.2970.

ABOUT GULFSIDE BANK

Gulfside Bank is a full-service community bank in Sarasota, Florida, offering a variety of retail, commercial and private banking services. With deep roots in the community, Gulfside Bank is locally-owned and managed, and is committed to building long-lasting relationships with its



clients, no matter how big or how small. For more information, visit them online at **gulfsidebank.com.**

CONTACT

Matthew Anderson, President Milestone Marketing Associates, Inc. (941) 306-3602 Office (941) 350-4785 Mobile

